Excavation of Trenches and laying of OFC through ducts, testing, commissioning and 
maintenance of OFC in sections of 03 (Three) Blocks (Porbandar, Kutiyana & Ranavav) of 
Porbandar District of Gujarat State by RailTel on behalf of BBNL. 

Appx. Estimated Cost:- Rs.  3,13,90,015 (Rupees Three Crores Thirteen Lakhs  Ninety  Thousand  & 

Fifteen Only) 

EMD:- Rs. 3,24,380 (Rupees Three Lakhs  Twenty Four  Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty only ) 

MSE/NSIC units shall be exempted from submission of cost of tender document & EMD as per 
para 3.5.8 of chapter-3. 

The offers shall be opened on above said date in the presence of those bidders who choose to 
be present. In case the date of opening happens to be a holiday, the tender will be received and